
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Toxic Substances Control 
Last Updated: 11/13/2024

Physical Address 
1001 I Street, 21st Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 806 
Sacramento, CA 95812-0806 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 322-0468 

Fax 
(916) 322-7330 

For OPF Reviews and A01 Verifications 
A01OPF@dtsc.ca.gov  

For SCO Use Only 
DTSCPersonnelTransactions@dtsc.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
810 

Chief, Human Resources 
Gina Forman (916) 322-0276 gina.forman@dtsc.ca.gov 

Assistant Personnel Officer, Talent Operations 
Diana Vandre (916) 261-2465 diana.vandre@dtsc.ca.gov 

Assistant Personnel Officer, Talent Solutions 
Melissa Langley (916) 546-6624 melissa.langley@dtsc.ca.gov 

Talent Engagement Manager 
Elizabeth Garcia (916) 322-7865 elizabeth.garcia@dtsc.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition Analyst 
Sandra Kraus (916) 302-0269 sandra.kraus@dtsc.ca.gov 
Heather Nunn (279) 895-5249 heather.nunn@dtsc.ca.gov 
Leona Rigmaden (279) 895-5087 leona.rigmaden@dtsc.ca.gov 
Andrea Williams (279) 895-5034 andrea.williams@dtsc.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition Manager 
Suzanne Uppinghouse (279) 895-5022 suzanne.uppinghouse@dtsc.ca.gov 

Classification & Consultation Manager 
Sydney Masuda (916) 535-0993 sydney.masuda@dtsc.ca.gov 
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Classification & Consultation Analyst 
Tara Alcione (916) 324-5192 tara.alcione@dtsc.ca.gov 
Steve Baker (916) 324-2423 steven.baker@dtsc.ca.gov 
Katie Elizalde (916) 302-0281 katie.elizalde@dtsc.ca.gov 
Alisha Hardy (279) 895-5190 alisha.hardy@dtsc.ca.gov 
Monica Vasquez (916) 322-2480 monica.vasquez@dtsc.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Specialist 
Jimi Hardy (916) 251-8312 jimi.hardy@dtsc.ca.gov 

Disabilty/Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA)/Return to Work (RTW) 
Erica Cannon (279) 895-5170 erica.cannon@dtsc.ca.gov 

Payroll & Benefits Supervisor 
Robyn Gable (916) 323-9005 robyn.gable@dtsc.ca.gov 

Performance Management 
Jennifer Wilkinson (916) 445-5639 jennifer.wilkinson@dtsc.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Alexandria Forrester (279) 895-5123 alexandria.forrester@dtsc.ca.gov 
Helenna Garcia (279) 895-5232 helenna.garcia@dtsc.ca.gov 
Cleastina Wayfer (916) 322-0457 cleastina.wayfer@dtsc.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Charonn Bowman (916) 324-3101 charonn.bowman@dtsc.ca.gov 
Jennet Yang (279) 895-5160 jennet.yang@dtsc.ca.gov 
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